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EXTRACT FROM THE SLOVENIAN BUSINESS
REGISTER on date 28.11.2022

Sole proprietor (s.p.) is registered in the Slovenian Business Register (SBR) with the following

data:
Registration number: 7113986000
Tax number: S1 56451750

Full name:

REALITETA - svetovanje in storitve - Robert Geisler s.p.

Short name:

REALITETA - Robert Geisler s.p.

Business address:

Street name and number:

Jurovski Dol 121

Place: Jurovski Dol

Municipality: Sveti Jurij v Slovenskih goricah

Post office: 2223 Jurovski Dol

Date of registration with the SBR: 01.08.2016

Founder data:

Personal name:

Robert Geisler
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Representative data:

Personal name: /

Type of representative: /

Registered activities of the sole proprietor by the Sandard Classification of Activities (SCA):

SCA SCA subclassification name
subclassification
code
1 41.100 Development of building projects
2 46.130 AIS timber and building materials
3 46.140 AIS machin.,ind.equip.,ships,aircraft
4 46.150 AIS furn.,household goods,HW ,ironmongery
5 46.160 AIS tex.,cloth. fur,footw.,leather goods
6 46.170 AIS food,beverages and tobacco
7 46.180 Agt.spec.in sale of oth.particular prod.
8 46.190 AIS variety of goods
9 46.900 Non-specialised whsl.
10 52.210 Ser.act.incidental to land transport.
11 52.220 Ser.act.incidental to water transport.
12 52.230 Ser.act.incidental to air transport.
13 52.240 Cargo handling
14 52.290 Oth.transportation support activities
15 55.203 Letting of private tourist rooms
16 55.204 Mountain refuges and youth hostels
17 55.209 Oth.short-stay accommodation
18 58.110 Book publishing
19 58.120 Publishing of directories,mailing lists
20 58.130 Publishing of newspapers
21 58.140 Publishing of journals and periodicals
22 58.190 Oth.publishing activities
23 58.210 Publishing of computer games
24 58.290 Oth.software publishing
25 62.010 Computer programming activities
26 62.020 Computer consultancy activities
27 62.030 Computer facilities management act.
28 62.090 Oth.IT and comp.ser.activities
29 63.110 Data processing,hosting,related act.
30 63.120 Web portals
31 63.990 Oth.information service act.n.e.c.
32 64.910 Financial leasing
33 64.920 Oth.credit granting
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

64.990
66.110
66.190
66.210
66.220
66.290
68.100
68.200
68.310
68.320
69.103
69.200
70.100
70.210
70.220
71.111
71.112
71.129
73.110
73.120
73.200
74.200
74.300
74.900
77.110
77.120
77.210
77.220
77.290
77.310
77.320
77.330
77.340
77.350
77.390
77.400
78.100
78.200
78.300
81.100
81.210
81.290

Oth.fin.ser.act.,exc.insur.,pen.n.e.c.
Administration of financial markets
Oth.act.aux.to fin.ser.,exc.insur.,pen.
Risk and damage evaluation

Act.of insurance agents and brokers
Oth.act.aux.to insurance,pension fund.
Buying and selling of own real estate
Renting,opr.of own/leased real estate
Real estate agencies

Manag.of real estate on a fee/cntr.basis
Oth.legal activities
Acct.,bookkeep.,audit.;tax consultancy
Activities of head offices

Public relation and communication act.
Business,oth.management consultancy act.
Architectural planning

Landscape arch.,urban and oth.planning
Oth.engineering act.,rel.tech.consultancy
Advertising agencies

Media representation

Market research,public opinion polling
Photographic activities

Translation and interpretation act.
Oth.pro.,scientific,technical act. n.e.c.
Rent.,leasing of cars,light mot.vehicles
Renting and leasing of trucks
Renting,leasing of recreat.,sports goods
Renting of video tapes and disks
Rent.,leas.of oth.pers.,household goods
Renting,leasing of agr.machinery,equip.
Rent.,leas.of constr.,c.eng.mach.,equip.
Rent.,leas.of office mach.,equip.,comp.
Rent.,leas.of water transport equipment
Rent.,leas.of air transport equipment
Rent.,leas.of oth.mach.,eq.,tng.g. n.e.c.
Leas.of intellect.property,exc.cpr.works
Act.of employment placement agencies
Temporary employment agency activities
Oth.human resources provision
Combined facilities support activities
General cleaning of buildings

Oth.cleaning activities
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76 81.300 Landscape service activities

77 82.110 Combined office administrative ser.act.
78 82.190 Photocopy.,doc.prep.,oth.sp.off.sup.act.
79 82.300 Organisation of conventions,trade shows
80 82.910 Act.of collect.agencies,credit bureaus

81 82.920 Packaging activities

82 82.990 Oth.business support service act. n.e.c.
83 85.410 Post-secondary non tertiary education
84 85.590 Oth.education n.e.c.

85 85.600 Educational support activities

86 93.110 Operation of sports facilities

87 93.120 Activities of sport clubs

88 93.130 Fitness facilities

89 93.190 Oth.sports activities

90 93.210 Act.of amusement parks and theme parks
91 93.299 Oth.amusement and recreation act. n.e.c.
92 95.110 Repair of computers,peripheral equip.
93 95.120 Repair of communication equipment

94 95.210 Repair of consumer electronics

95 95.220 Rep.of hhold.appl.,home,garden equip.
96 95.240 Repair of furniture and home furnishings
97 96.040 Act.of physical well-being activities

Main activity of the sole proprietor:

SCA subclassification 69.103
code:

SCA subclassification Oth.legal activities
name:

Institutional sector code by the Standard Classification of Institutional Sectors (SCIS):

SCIS code 14100
Institutional sector
name. Employers

Other sole proprietor data:

Type of ownership: Private ownership

Size RS: Not applicable on RS
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