

Agency of the Republic of Slovenia

for Public Legal Records and Related Services

EXTRACT FROM THE SLOVENIAN BUSINESS REGISTER on date 28.11.2022

Sole proprietor (s.p.) is registered in the Slovenian Business Register (SBR) with the following data:

Registration number: 7113986000 Tax number: SI 56451750 Full name: **REALITETA - svetovanje in storitve - Robert Geisler s.p.** Short name: **REALITETA - Robert Geisler s.p. Business address:** Street name and number: Jurovski Dol 121 Place: Jurovski Dol Municipality: Sveti Jurij v Slovenskih goricah Post office: 2223 Jurovski Dol Date of registration with the SBR: 01.08.2016 Founder data: Robert Geisler Personal name:

Representative data:

Personal name: /
Type of representative: /

Registered activities of the sole proprietor by the Sandard Classification of Activities (SCA):

	SCA subclassification code	SCA subclassification name
1	41.100	Development of building projects
2	46.130	AIS timber and building materials
3	46.140	AIS machin.,ind.equip.,ships,aircraft
4	46.150	AIS furn.,household goods,HW,ironmongery
5	46.160	AIS tex.,cloth.,fur,footw.,leather goods
6	46.170	AIS food,beverages and tobacco
7	46.180	Agt.spec.in sale of oth.particular prod.
8	46.190	AIS variety of goods
9	46.900	Non-specialised whsl.
10	52.210	Ser.act.incidental to land transport.
11	52.220	Ser.act.incidental to water transport.
12	52.230	Ser.act.incidental to air transport.
13	52.240	Cargo handling
14	52.290	Oth.transportation support activities
15	55.203	Letting of private tourist rooms
16	55.204	Mountain refuges and youth hostels
17	55.209	Oth.short-stay accommodation
18	58.110	Book publishing
19	58.120	Publishing of directories,mailing lists
20	58.130	Publishing of newspapers
21	58.140	Publishing of journals and periodicals
22	58.190	Oth.publishing activities
23	58.210	Publishing of computer games
24	58.290	Oth.software publishing
25	62.010	Computer programming activities
26	62.020	Computer consultancy activities
27	62.030	Computer facilities management act.
28	62.090	Oth.IT and comp.ser.activities
29	63.110	Data processing,hosting,related act.
30	63.120	Web portals
31	63.990	Oth.information service act.n.e.c.
32	64.910	Financial leasing
33	64.920	Oth.credit granting

34	64.990	Oth.fin.ser.act.,exc.insur.,pen.n.e.c.
35	66.110	Administration of financial markets
36	66.190	Oth.act.aux.to fin.ser.,exc.insur.,pen.
37	66.210	Risk and damage evaluation
38	66.220	Act.of insurance agents and brokers
39	66.290	Oth.act.aux.to insurance,pension fund.
40	68.100	Buying and selling of own real estate
41	68.200	Renting,opr.of own/leased real estate
42	68.310	Real estate agencies
43	68.320	Manag.of real estate on a fee/cntr.basis
44	69.103	Oth.legal activities
45	69.200	Acct.,bookkeep.,audit.;tax consultancy
46	70.100	Activities of head offices
47	70.210	Public relation and communication act.
48	70.220	Business,oth.management consultancy act.
49	71.111	Architectural planning
50	71.112	Landscape arch.,urban and oth.planning
51	71.129	Oth.engineering act.,rel.tech.consultancy
52	73.110	Advertising agencies
53	73.120	Media representation
54	73.200	Market research, public opinion polling
55	74.200	Photographic activities
56	74.300	Translation and interpretation act.
57	74.900	Oth.pro.,scientific,technical act. n.e.c.
58	77.110	Rent.,leasing of cars,light mot.vehicles
59	77.120	Renting and leasing of trucks
60	77.210	Renting,leasing of recreat.,sports goods
61	77.220	Renting of video tapes and disks
62	77.290	Rent.,leas.of oth.pers.,household goods
63	77.310	Renting,leasing of agr.machinery,equip.
64	77.320	Rent.,leas.of constr.,c.eng.mach.,equip.
65	77.330	Rent.,leas.of office mach.,equip.,comp.
66	77.340	Rent.,leas.of water transport equipment
67	77.350	Rent.,leas.of air transport equipment
68	77.390	Rent.,leas.of oth.mach.,eq.,tng.g. n.e.c.
69	77.400	Leas.of intellect.property,exc.cpr.works
70	78.100	Act.of employment placement agencies
71	78.200	Temporary employment agency activities
72	78.300	Oth.human resources provision
73	81.100	Combined facilities support activities
74	81.210	General cleaning of buildings
75	81.290	Oth.cleaning activities

76	81.300	Landscape service activities
		·
77	82.110	Combined office administrative ser.act.
78	82.190	Photocopy.,doc.prep.,oth.sp.off.sup.act.
79	82.300	Organisation of conventions,trade shows
80	82.910	Act.of collect.agencies,credit bureaus
81	82.920	Packaging activities
82	82.990	Oth.business support service act. n.e.c.
83	85.410	Post-secondary non tertiary education
84	85.590	Oth.education n.e.c.
85	85.600	Educational support activities
86	93.110	Operation of sports facilities
87	93.120	Activities of sport clubs
88	93.130	Fitness facilities
89	93.190	Oth.sports activities
90	93.210	Act.of amusement parks and theme parks
91	93.299	Oth.amusement and recreation act. n.e.c.
92	95.110	Repair of computers, peripheral equip.
93	95.120	Repair of communication equipment
94	95.210	Repair of consumer electronics
95	95.220	Rep.of hhold.appl.,home,garden equip.
96	95.240	Repair of furniture and home furnishings
97	96.040	Act.of physical well-being activities

Main activity of the sole proprietor:

SCA subclassification

code:

69.103

SCA subclassification

name:

Oth.legal activities

Institutional sector code by the Standard Classification of Institutional Sectors (SCIS):

SCIS code

14100

Institutional sector

name:

Employers

Other sole proprietor data:

Type of ownership: Private ownership

Size RS: Not applicable on RS